1
CAT25C11/03/05/09/17
1K/2K/4K/8K/16K SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM
FEATURES
■   10 MHz SPI Compatible
■ 1.8 to 6.0 Volt Operation
■ Hardware and Software Protection
■ Zero Standby Current

(2) -40°C to 125°C is available upon request
(3) CAT25C11 and CAT25C03 only.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
P = 8-pin PDIP
R = 8-pin MSOP3
S = 8-pin SOIC
U = 8-pin TSSOP
U14 = 14-pin TSSOP
Prefix Device # Suffix
25C17 S I TE13
Product
Number
25C17:16K
25C09:  8K
25C05:  4K
25C03:  2K
Tape & Reel
TE13: 2000/Reel
Operating Voltage
Blank (Vcc=2.5 to 6.0V)
1.8 (Vcc=1.8 to 6.0V)
-1.8CAT
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
A = Automotive (-40°C to  +105°C)2
Optional
Company ID
25C11:  1K
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408.542.1000